
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3416
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2002
USE OF SATELLITE PHONE BY UNDERWORLD
Y.G. MAHAJAN

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the underworld has started using satellite phones now;

(b) if so, whether the investigating agencies are facing problems in monitoring the said activities; and

(c) if so, the steps taken by the Government to tackle these activities of the criminal world?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( SHRI I.D. SWAMI )

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c): Appropriate counter measures have been taken by the security agencies to monitor such activities.
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